WILLIAM E. KREUTER

Attorney at Law
3117 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, Florid 328

May 9, 2000

David Mann, Director Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

300003262523--5 -05/23/00--01002--004 - ****155.00 ****155.00

RE: PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP, L.L.C.

Dear David:

I am enclosing the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and Consencto Appointment by Registered Agent, for the above referenced limited liability company. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the following:

1.	Filing Fee for Articles of Organization	\$100.00	RY OF	2 P	
2.	Consent to Appointment by Registered Agent	25.00	FLORI	1 4: 2	<u> </u>
3.	Certified copy of Articles of Organization	30.00	PA PA	0	
	TOTAL				

TOTAL <u>\$155.00</u>

Please return a certified copy of the Articles of Organization to me in the envelope enclosed. Would you be kind enough to fax me a copy of the Articles as soon as they are filed.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM E. KREUTER

WEK:cl Enclosures Name

Document d Examined

11-4-6--

Updater

Acknowled ment

W. P. Verilyer

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being a Member and Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 608.401 to 608.471, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP, L.L.C.

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 608.401 to 608.471, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

THIRD: The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 100 So. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is Michael Cragan.

FOURTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 100 So. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801.

FIFTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Managing Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged these								
Articles of Organization on $4/12/00$.								
28/00	MICHAEL CRAGAN	SECRE TAILLAN						
Print Name W & KROUTER	WICHAEL CRAGAIN	Y 22	=					
Print Name aprol A LA VIIIA		Y OF ST	! [] [
STATE OF FLORIDA		: 20 FATE GRID						
COUNTY OF ORANGE		A C						
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of day of day, 2000, by Michael Cragan. Michael Cragan is personally known to me, or produced the following type of identification:								

CAROL A. LA POLLA
MY COMMISSION # CC 69996
EXPIRES: December 3, 2001
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Notary Public
My commission expires on

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

I, Michael Cragan, having been named as Registered Agent for PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP, L.L.C., hereby voluntarily consent to serve as Registered Agent for PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN GROUP, L.L.C.

I know and understand the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent as set forth in the Florida Statutes Annotated Sections 608.401 to 608.471, and I hereby accept those duties and responsibilities.

Dated: 4/12/00

MICHAEL CRAGAN